## **CURRENT REPORT NO. 6/2020**

**Subject:** Inside information - impact of the spread of the COVID-19 coronavirus on the Issuer's operations

With reference to current report no. 5/2020 of 16 March 2020 regarding the impact of the spread of the COVID-19 coronavirus on the operations of the FABRYKI MEBLI "FORTE" S.A. Capital Group (hereinafter: the Issuer or the Company), the Management Board of FABRYKI MEBLI "FORTE" S.A. with its registered office in Ostrów Mazowiecka informs that it has decided to temporarily suspend production at all production facilities from 24 March to 6 April this year, with the option of extending this period, if necessary.

The Company would like to emphasize that it continues to carry out orders and deliveries to recipients who have expressed their readiness to receive their orders and it continues to conduct sales activities to the extent permitted by current legal regulations.

The Management Board's decision to temporarily discontinue production has been dictated by concern for the safety and health of the Company's employees, business partners and contractors, as well as restrictions resulting from the regulations of governments of individual countries in connection with the spread of the COVID-19 coronavirus.

At the same time, the Issuer's Management Board informs that it has taken the necessary actions aimed at limiting the negative effects of the current situation on its operations. The Issuer stresses that due to the dynamically changing current situation regarding the spread of the COVID-19 coronavirus, production suspension will have a negative impact on the Company's results, however, at the time of publication of this report, the Management Board is unable to estimate the extent of its impact on the financial and operational position of the FABRYKI MEBLI "FORTE" S.A. Capital Group. The Issuer ensures that it analyzes the situation on an ongoing basis and, depending on circumstances and needs, the Company is prepared to resume production as soon as possible.

Legal basis: Article 17 (1) of Market Abuse Regulation (MAR).